	REC(-1998 _{HEET}	
do de	To the Honor。 10084(
N	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
$\frac{\mathcal{L}}{\omega}$	Chino Laser Corporation	ame: <u>Melles Griot, Inc.</u>	
is	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 19 Midstate Drive	
\mathbb{Q}		City: Auburn	
8		State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>01501</u>	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Execution Date: September 19, 1997	[] Yes [X] No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 4,933,816, 4,943,928, 5,072,338, 5,311,529	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _4_	
	Name: Peter J. Davis		
	Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>160.00</u> [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		
	City: Washington, D.C.		
	State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20004-2615</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
09/28/19	998 DNGUYEN 00000194 4933816	06-2375 (under order no)	
01 FC:58	31 160.00 OP		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Peter J. Davis Name of Person Signing	Signifium 7/25/70	
		Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Melles Griot, Inc. ("Melles Griot"), (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") all right, title and interest in and to

the patents listed on the attached Schedule A and the inventions described therein

including any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof including the rights of priority and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made, including all rights to priority and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned subject to any sale and/or assignment that it may have previously granted to Melles Griot, Inc. and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith except for any prior documents or instruments of sale and/or assignment to Melles-Griot, Inc.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that it will not oppose, object to or contest the validity or issuance of any patent on said inventions anywhere in the world.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the undersigned will communicate or will cause its employees, agents or representatives to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to it relating to said invention, patent application or patent and that the undersigned will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns at the sole cost and expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to perfect title to said inventions, to said applications including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions, and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said inventions in the United States and worldwide; or otherwise recording the terms or effecting the purposes hereof.

SWORN TO before me this day of September 1997.

My Commission Expires on june 5, 9000. City: los Angelia State: California

CHINO LASER CORPORATION

By: Title: Date:

ANAHID SIMONIAN Comm. # 1099718

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County

REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0656

SCHEDULE A

- Patent No. 4,933,816 (June 12, 1990)
 - Inspection and detection system with a light module for use in forensic application.
- Patent No. 4,943,928 (July 24, 1990)

Elongated carrier with a plurality of spot-sources of heat for use with a stereolithography system.

Patent No. 5,072,338 (December 10, 1991)

Inspection/detection system with a laser module for use in forensic applications.

Patent No. 5,311,529 (May 10, 1994)

Liquid stabilized internal mirror lasers.

PATENT RECORDED: 09/23/1998 REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0657

-2-